
  

STATE HEALTH SOCIETY - TAMIL NADU 

Approval of NHM District Programme 

Implementation Programme for the year 2015-16 

S. No. Name of the Programme District Dharmap ri 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

1 RCH Flexipool 1139.26 

2 Mission Flexipool 429.24 

3 Immunisation 27.01 

4 NIDDCP 0.00 

5 NUHM 56.69 

Total 1652.19 



 

NAME OF THE 
TAMIL NADU 

STATE 

Approval of NHM District Programme Implementation Programme for the 

S. No. 

A 

A.1 

A.2. 

A.3 

A.4 

A.5 

A.6. 

A.7 

A.8 

A.9 

A.9.1 

A.10 

B 

B1 

B2 

B.4 

B5 

B6 

B9 

B10 

B11 

B12 

B.13 

B14 

B15 

B.16 

B.17 

B.18 

B.21 

B22 

B.23 

year 2015-16 

Budget Head 

REPRODUCTIVE AND CHILD HEALTH 

MATERNAL HEALTH 

CHILD HEALTH 

FAMILY PLANNING 

ADOLESCENT HEALTH / RKSK (Rashtriya Kishore Swasthya 

Karyakram) 

RBSK 

TRIBAL RCH 

PNDT Activities 

Human Resources 

TRAINING 

Skill lab

 PROGRAMME MANAGEMENT 

Additionalities under NRHM (Mission Flexible Pool) 

ASHA 

Untied Funds/Annual Maintenance Grants /Corpus Grants to 

Hospital Strengthening 

New Constructions 

Implementation of Clinical Establishment Act 

Mainstreaming of AYUSH 

IEC-BCC NRHM 

National Mobile Medical Units (Including recurring expenditures) 

National Ambulance Service 

PPP/ NGOs 

Innovations (if any) 

Planning, Implementation and Monitoring 

PROCUREMENT 

Drug Ware Housing 

New Initiatives/ Strategic Interventions 

State level health resources centre(SHSRC) 

Support Services 

Other Expenditures (Power Backup, Convergence etc) 

Dharmap ri 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

1139.26 

361.44 

32.93 

81.25 

0.00 

28.80 

17.64 

0.00 

568.79 

0.00 

0.00 

48.41 

429.24 

1.48 

168.70 

1.62 

0.00 

0.00 

75.12 

13.03 

70.31 

43.20 

0.00 

0.00 

18.31 

37.48 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



Dharmap riS. No. Budget Head 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

C 

C.1 

C.2 

C.3 

C.4 

C.5 

C.6 

D 

IMMUNISATION 

RI strengthening project (Review meeting, Mobility support, 

Outreach services etc) 
Salary of Contractual Staffs 

Training under Immunisation 

Cold chain maintenance 

ASHA Incentive 

Pulse Polio operating costs 

National Iodine Deficiency Disorders Control Programme 

(NIDDCP) 

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D) 

27.01 

24.16 

0.96 

0.61 

0.54 

0.74 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1595.51 

Part II: NUHM Flexipool 

National Urban Health Mission 

1 Planning & Mapping 0.00 

2 Programme Management 7.92 

3 Training & Capacity Building 0.00 

4 Strengthening of Health Services 48.77 

4.a Human Resource 11.52 

4.b Infrastructure 25.20 

4.c Untied grants 1.75 

4.d Procurement (drugs and consumable) 5.00 

4.e Other services 5.30 

5 Regulation & Quality Assurance 

6 Community Processes 0.00 

7 Innovative Actions & PPP 

8 Monitoring & Evaluation 0.00 

TOTAL 56.69 

GRAND TOTAL  1,652.19 

https://1,652.19


NAME OF THE 
TAMIL NADU 

STATE 
Approval of NHM District 

Programme Implementation 

Programme for the year 2015-

16Part I: NRHM + RMNCH plus A* Flexipool 

S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

A REPRODUCTIVE AND CHILD HEALTH 1139.26 

A.1 MATERNAL HEALTH 361.44 

A.1.1 

Operationalise Facilities (Any cost other than 

infrastructure, HR, Training, Procurement, 

Monitoring etc.) may include cost of mapping, 

planning-identifying priority facilities,etc) 

23.75 

A.1.1.2 Operationalise RTI/STI services at health facilities 
Cost per ICTC 

per quarter 

296905 8 23.75 

A.1.3 Janani Suraksha Yojana / JSY 113.26 

A.1.3.1 Home deliveries 
Cash 

assistance 

per mother 

500 12 0.06 

A.1.3.2 Institutional deliveries 108.84 

A.1.3.2.a Rural 
Cash 

assistance 

per mother 

700 13506 94.54 

A.1.3.2.b Urban 
Cash 

assistance 

per mother 

600 2383 14.30 

A.1.3.3 Administrative Expenses 4.36 

A.1.3.4 Incentives to ASHA 0 0.00 

A.1.4 Maternal Death Review (both in institutions and 

community) 

A.1.5 Other strategies/activities (please specify) 12.23 

A.1.5.2 RMCH+A activities in HPD 

A.1.5.3 
Blood Donation Camp arrangements Cost per 

camp 

1200 16 0.19 

A.1.5.4 
Hiring of Specialists Cost per 

session 

1000 990 9.90 

A.1.5.5 
Hiring of super Specialists Cost per 

session 

1000 165 1.65 

A.1.5.6 
Diet charges for High Risk mother observation centres Diet charges 

per mother 

700 70 0.49 

A.1.5.7 CEmONC - Review meeting 
Cost per 

meeting 
150000 

A.1.6 JSSK- Janani Shishu Surakhsha Karyakram 212.20 

A.1.6.1 Drugs and consumables 
Average drug 

cost per 

delivery 

497 23100 114.72 

A.1.6.2 Diagnostic 

Average 

diagnostic 

Cost per 

delivery 

200 800 1.60 

A.1.6.4 
Diet (3 days for Normal Delivery and 7 days for 

Caesarean) 

Diet charges 

per AN/PN 

mother 

AN Diet 
Cost per 3 

Visit 

75 7700 5.78 

Diet for Normal Delivery 
Cost per 

Delivery for 3 

days 

240 6930 16.63 

Diet for C-Section Delivery 
Cost per 

Delivery for 7 

days 

560 770 4.31 



 

S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

A.1.6.5 Free Referral Transport 

Transport 

charges for 

AN/PN 

mothers 

449 15400 69.15 

Sub-total Maternal Health (excluding JSY) 248.18 

Sub-total JSY 113.26 

A.2. CHILD HEALTH 32.93 

A.2.2 

Facility Based Newborn Care/FBNC (SNCU, NBSU, 

NBCC - any cost not budgeted under 

HR,Infrastructure, procurement, training,IEC etc.) 

e.g.operating cost rent, electricity etc. imprest 

money 

12.93 

A.2.2.1 SNCU 
Cost per 

centre 

500000 2 10.00 

SNCU 
Cost per 

centre 

250000 

A.2.2.1.1 SNCU Data management 
Cost per 

centre 

146625 2 2.93 

A.2.5 

Care of Sick Children and Severe Malnutrition 

(e.g. NRCs, CDNCs, Community Based Programme 

etc.) 

Cost per 

centre 

382500 1 3.83 

A.2.10 JSSK (for Sick infants up to 1 year) 16.17 

A.2.10.1 
Drugs & Consumables (other than reflected in 

Procurement) 

Cost per sick 

infant 

200 2310 4.62 

A.2.10.3 Free Referral Transport 
Cost per sick 

infant 
500 2310 

11.55 

Sub-total Child Health 32.93 

A.3 FAMILY PLANNING 81.25 

A.3.1 Terminal/Limiting Methods 65.63 

A.3.1.3 

Compensation for female sterilization 

(Provide breakup: APL (@Rs 650)/BPL (@Rs 1000) ; 

Public Sector (@Rs 1000)/Private Sector (@Rs 

1500)) 

Cost per 

district 

6562500 1 65.63 

A.3.2 Spacing Methods 6.04 

A.3.2.2 

Compensation for IUCD insertion at health facilities 

(including fixed day services at SHC and PHC) 

[Provide breakup: Public Sector (@Rs. 

20/insertion)/Private Sector (@Rs. 75/insertion for 

EAG states)] 

Cost per case 20 8509 1.70 

A.3.2.3 
PPIUCD services (Incentive to provider @Rs 150 per 

PPIUCD insertion) 

Cost per case 150 
2627 3.94 

A.3.2.5 

Orientation/review of ASHA/ANM/AWW (as 

applicable)for Scheme for home delivery of 

contraceptives (HDC), Ensuring spacing at birth 

(ESB {wherever applicable}), Pregnancy Testing Kits 

(PTK) 

Cost per 

workshop 

5000 

8 0.40 

A.3.3 

POL for Family Planning/ Others (including 

additional mobility support to surgeon's team if 

req) 

Cost per 

quarter 

48000 

1.00 0.48 

A.3.4 Repairs of Laparoscopes 0.00 

A.3.5 
Other strategies/activities: 

9.10 

A.3.5.3 Performance reward if any Cost 700000 0.00 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

A.3.5.4 

World Population Day’ celebration (such as 

mobility, IEC activities etc.): funds earmarked for 

district and block level activities 

Cost 2765000 

0.00 

A.3.5.5 
Other strategies/activities (such as strengthening 

fixed day services for IUCD & Sterilisation, etc.) 
9.10 

A.3.5.5.2 
Diet charges for FW acceptors Cost per 

acceptor 

200 
4550 9.10 

A.3.5.5.4 Operation Theatre Contingencies 
Cost per 

Centre 
6440 0.00 

A.3.6 Family Planning Indemnity Scheme 
Cost per 

quarter 

16178000 
0.00 

Sub-total Family Planning Compensation 71.27 

Sub-total Family Planning (excluding 

compensation) 
9.98 

A.4 
ADOLESCENT HEALTH / RKSK (Rashtriya Kishore 

Swasthya Karyakram) 
0.00 

A.4.1 Facility based services 0.00 

A.4.1.1 
Dissemination/meetings/workshops/review for AH 

( including WIFS, MHS) 

Cost per 

meeting 
10000 0.00 

A.4.1.4 Operating expenses for existing clinics Cost per clinic 6000 0.00 

A.4.1.5 Mobility support for ARSH/ICTC counsellors 

cost for 

mobility 

support 

3850 0.00 

A.4.2 Community level Services 0.00 

A.4.2.1 Incentives for Peer Educators 
Cost per 

person 
44 0.00 

Sub-total Adolescent Health 0.00 

A.5 RBSK 28.80 

A.5.1 
Operational Cost of RBSK (Mobility support,DEIC 

etc) 
28.80 

A.5.1.3 Mobility support for Mobile health team 
Cost per year 180000 

16 28.80 

Sub-total RBSK 28.80 

A.6. TRIBAL RCH 17.64 

A.6.1 Special plans for tribal areas 

Cost per year 

(Birth 

Waiting 

Room) 

180000 

1.00 1.80 

A.6.2 HR for tribal areas ( in addition to normative HR) 
Cost per year 72000 

3.00 2.16 

A.6.3 Outreach activities 
Cost per year 1368000 

1.00 13.68 

A.6.4 

Other Tribal RCH strategies/activities (please 

specify) 0.00 

A.6.4.1 
Referral activities using four wheel drive vehicles Cost per year 763895 

0.00 

Sub-total Tribal Health 17.64 

A.8 Human Resources 568.79 

A.8.1 Contractual Staff & Services 568.79 

A.8.1.1 ANMs,Supervisory Nurses, LHVs 178.02 

A.8.1.1.1 ANMs 22.44 

A.8.1.1.1.d 24 X 7 PHC 
Salary per 

year 

112200 
14.00 15.71 

A.8.1.1.1.e Non- 24 X 7 PHCs 
Salary per 

year 

56100 
0 0.00 

A.8.1.1.1.f Sub Centres 
Salary per 

year 

56100 
12.00 6.73 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

A.8.1.1.2 Staff Nurses 144.11 

A.8.1.1.2.a DH 
Salary for 4 

months 

63113 
10.00 6.31 

A.8.1.1.2.b FRUs 
Salary for 4 

months 

63113 
1.00 0.63 

A.8.1.1.2.c Non FRU SDH/ CHC 
Salary per 

year 

84150 
6.00 5.05 

A.8.1.1.2.d 24 X 7 PHC 
Salary per 

year 

84150 
108.00 90.88 

A.8.1.1.2.e Non- 24 X 7 PHCs 
Salary for 4 

months 

42075 
0 0.00 

A.8.1.1.2.f SNCU/ NBSU/NRC etc 
Salary per 

year 

84150 
33.00 27.77 

Salary for 4 

months 

21038 

A.8.1.1.2.g Others 
Salary per 

year 

224400 
6.00 13.46 

A.8.1.1.3 LHVs/supervisory nurses 11.48 

A.8.1.1.3.d 24 X 7 PHC 
Salary per 

quarter 

127500 
0.00 

A.8.1.1.3.e Non- 24 X 7 PHCs 
Salary per 

quarter 

127500 
9.00 11.48 

A.8.1.2.1 Laboratory Technicians 15.05 

A.8.1.2.1.a DH 
Salary for 3 

months 

102000 
0.00 

DH 
Salary for 3 

months 

76500 
0.00 

A.8.1.2.1.b FRUs 
Salary per 

year 

76500 
1.00 0.77 

A.8.1.2.1.c Non FRU SDH/ CHC 0.00 

A.8.1.2.1.d 24 X 7 PHC 
Salary per 

year 

102000 
14 14.28 

A.8.1.2.1.e Non- 24 X 7 PHCs 
Salary for 4 

months 

51000 
0 0.00 

A.8.1.3 

Specialists (Anesthetists, Pediatricians, Ob/Gyn, 

Surgeons, Physicians, Dental Surgeons, 

Radiologist, Sonologist, Pathologist, Specialist for 

CHC ) 

22.68 

A.8.1.3.1 Obstetricians and Gynecologists 22.68 

A.8.1.3.1.a DH 
Salary for 12 

months 

630000 
0.00 

A.8.1.3.1.b FRUs 
Salary for 12 

months 

315000 
0.00 

A.8.1.3.1.c Non FRU SDH/ CHC 
Salary for 12 

months 

157500 
0.00 

A.8.1.3.1.d Others (Please specify) 
Salary for 12 

months 

378000 
6.00 22.68 

Salary for 3 

months 

94500 

A.8.1.3.2 Pediatricians 0.00 

A.8.1.3.2.a DH 
Salary for 12 

months 

630000 
0.00 

A.8.1.3.2.b FRUs 
Salary for 12 

months 

630000 
0.00 

A.8.1.3.2.c Non FRU SDH/ CHC 0.00 

A.8.1.3.2.d Others (Please specify) 0.00 

A.8.1.3.3 Anesthetists 0.00 

A.8.1.3.3.a DH 
Salary for 12 

months 

630000 
0.00 

A.8.1.3.3.b FRUs 
Salary for 12 

months 

630000 
0.00 

A.8.1.3.4 Surgeons 0.00 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

A.8.1.3.4.a DH 
Salary for 12 

months 

630000 
0.00 

DH 
Salary for six 

months 

315000 

A.8.1.3.6.1 Radiologists 
Salary for 12 

months 

630000 
0.00 

A.8.1.3.6.2 Pathologists 
Salary for 12 

months 

630000 
0.00 

A.8.1.3.7 Dental surgeons and dentists 0.00 

A.8.1.3.7.a DH 
Salary for 12 

months 

346500 
0.00 

A.8.1.5 Medical Officers 235.62 

A.8.1.5.1 DH 
Salary 6 

months 

214200 
0.00 

A.8.1.5.2 FRUs 0.00 

A.8.1.5.3 Non FRU SDH/ CHC 
Salary per 

year 

428400 
18.00 77.11 

A.8.1.5.4 24 X 7 PHC 
Salary per 

year 

428400 
34 145.66 

A.8.1.5.5 Non- 24 X 7 PHCs/ APHCs 
Salary per 

year 

428400 
0 0.00 

A.8.1.5.6 MOs for SNCU/ NBSU/NRC etc 
Salary per 

year 

428400 
3.00 12.85 

MOs for SNCU/ NBSU/NRC etc Salary for 3 

months 

107100 

A.8.1.6 Additional Allowances/ Incentives to M.O.s 

Mobility 

support for 

emergency 

call 

500 

160 0.80 

A.8.1.7 
Others - Computer Assistants/ BCC Co-ordinator 

etc 
80.39 

A.8.1.7.1 Pharmacist 18.56 

A.8.1.7.1.d 24 X 7 PHC 
Salary per 

year 

132600 
14 18.56 

A.8.1.7.1.e Non- 24 X 7 PHCs 
Salary per 

year 

132600 
0 0.00 

A.8.1.7.1.f Others 0.00 

A.8.1.7.2 Radiographers 0.51 

A.8.1.7.2.a DH 
Salary for six 

months 

51000 
0.00 

A.8.1.7.2.b FRUs 
Salary for six 

months 

51000 
1.00 0.51 

A.8.1.7.4 
RBSK teams (Exclusive mobile health team & DEIC 

Staff) 
56.77 

Sub Total RBSK mobile teams 47.08 

A.8.1.7.4.1 MOs- AYUSH/MBBS 
Salary for six 

months 

204000 
16 32.64 

A.8.1.7.4.2 Staff Nurse/ ANM 
Salary for six 

months 

39270 
16 6.28 

A.8.1.7.4.3 Pharmacists 
Salary for six 

months 

51000 
16 8.16 

A.8.1.7.4.4 DEIC 9.69 

A.8.1.7.4.4.a Pediatrician 
Salary for six 

months 

214200 
1 2.14 

A.8.1.7.4.4.b MO, MBBS 
Salary for six 

months 

204000 
1 2.04 

A.8.1.7.4.4.c MO, Dental 
Salary for six 

months 

122400 
1 1.22 

A.8.1.7.4.4.d SN 0.00 

A.8.1.7.4.4.e Physiotherapist 
Salary for six 

months 

51000 
1 0.51 

A.8.1.7.4.4.f Audiologist & speech therapist 
Salary for six 

months 

48450 
1 0.48 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

A.8.1.7.4.4.g Psychologist 
Salary for six 

months 

66300 
1 0.66 

A.8.1.7.4.4.h Optometrist 
Salary for six 

months 

48450 
1 0.48 

A.8.1.7.4.4.i Early interventionist cum special educator 
Salary for six 

months 

66300 
1 0.66 

A.8.1.7.4.4.j Social worker 0.00 

A.8.1.7.4.4.k Lab technician 
Salary for six 

months 

51000 
1 0.51 

A.8.1.7.4.4.l Dental technician 
Salary for six 

months 

48450 
1 0.48 

A.8.1.7.4.4.m Data entry operator 
Salary for six 

months 

48450 
1 0.48 

A.8.1.7.4.5 
Honorarium for Pediatric ECO, ENT specialist, 

Orthopediatrician, Ophthalmologist, Psychiatrics 

Salary per 

quarter 0.00 

A.8.1.7.5 Others 4.54 

A.8.1.7.5.1 RMNCH/FP Counselors 
Salary per 

year 

88363 
3.00 2.65 

RMNCH/FP Counselors 
Salary for 9 

months 

66272 
0.00 

A.8.1.7.5.3 Honorarium to ICTC counselors for AH activities 0.00 

A.8.1.7.5.4 Other (please specify) 
Salary per 

year 

189000 
1.00 1.89 

A.8.1.7.6 All Technical HR for State Specific Initiatives 0.00 

A.8.1.7.7 Human Resources for blood related services 0.00 

A.8.1.7.8 
Staff for Training Institutes/ SIHFW/ Nursing 

Training 

Average 

salary cost 

per year 

204936 

0.00 

A.8.1.9 
Human Resources Development (Other than 

above) 
0.00 

A.8.1.10 Other Incentives Schemes (Pl.Specify) 0.00 

A.8.1.11 Support Staff for Health Facilities 36.24 

A.8.1.11.a DH 0.00 

A.8.1.11.b FRUs 0.00 

A.8.1.11.c Non FRU SDH/ CHC 
Salary per 

year 

55572 
10 5.56 

A.8.1.11.d 24 X 7 PHC 
Salary per 

year 

55572 
28 15.56 

A.8.1.11.e Non- 24 X 7 PHCs 
Salary per 

year 

55572 
0 0.00 

A.8.1.11.f SNCU/ NBSU/ NBCC/ NRC etc 
Salary per 

year 

63000 
24.00 15.12 

Sub-total HR 568.79 

A.9 TRAINING 0.00 

A.9.1 Skill lab 0.00 

A.9.1.5 Other skill lab training 
Cost per 

batch 
60240 0.00 

A.9.2 Development of training packages 0.00 

A.9.2.1 
Development/ translation and duplication of 

training materials 

100000 
0.00 

A.9.3 Maternal Health Training 0.00 

A.9.3.1 Skilled Attendance at Birth / SBA 0.00 

A.9.3.1.1 Setting up of SBA Training Centres 0.00 

A.9.3.1.2 TOT for SBA 0.00 

A.9.3.1.3 Training of Staff Nurses in SBA 
Cost per 

batch 

97500 
0.00 

A.9.3.5 RTI / STI Training 0.00 

A.9.3.5.1 TOT for RTI/STI training 0.00 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

A.9.3.5.2 Training of laboratory technicians in RTI/STI 
Cost per 

batch 

43775 
0.00 

A.9.3.5.3 Training of Medical Officers in RTI/STI 0.00 

A.9.3.6 B-Emoc Training 0.00 

A.9.3.6.1 TOT for BEmOC training 0.00 

A.9.3.6.2 BEmOC training for MOs/LMOs 
Cost per 

batch 

28350 
0.00 

A.9.3.7 Other maternal health training (please specify) 0.00 

A.9.3.7.3 
EmOC Training - released to FOGSI/AVNI - administrative 

and supervision expenses for existing centre 

1699000 

0.00 

A.9.3.7.5 
Integrated refresher training for supervisors Cost per 

batch 

77250 
0.00 

A.9.3.7.6 
Integrated refresher training for VHN Cost per 

batch 

86350 
0.00 

A.9.3.7.7 
Integrated refresher training for LT Cost per 

batch 

121310 
0.00 

A.9.3.7.8 Training for CEmONC hospitals for DH/SDH 2996000 0.00 

A.9.4 IMEP Training 0.00 

A.9.4.3 
IMEP training for medical officers and other health 

care providers 

Cost per 

person 
450 0.00 

A.9.4.4 Others 0.00 

A.9.5 Child Health Training 0.00 

A.9.5.1 IMNCI Training (pre-service and in-service) 0.00 

A.9.5.1.1 TOT on IMNCI (pre-service and in-service) 0.00 

A.9.5.1.2 IMNCI Training for ANMs / LHVs 
Cost per 

batch 

45255 
0.00 

A.9.7 
Adolescent Health Trainings / Rashtriya Kishor 

Swasthya Karyakram Training 
0.00 

A.9.7.1 RKSK trainings 0.00 

A.9.7.1.1 TOT for Adolescent Friendly Health Service training 0.00 

A.9.7.1.2 AFHS training of Medical Officers 
Cost per 

Batch 

82550 
0.00 

A.9.7.1.3 AFHS training of ANM/LHV 
Cost per 

Batch 

91750 
0.00 

A.9.7.1.4 AFHS training of AWW/MPW 0.00 

A.9.7.1.5 Training of counselors 
Cost per 

Batch 

104400 
0.00 

A.9.8 
Programme Management Training (e.g. M&E, 

logistics management, HRD etc.) 
0.00 

A.9.8.1 Training of SPMSU staff 25000 0.00 

A.9.8.2 Training of DPMSU staff 25000 0.00 

A.9.8.3 Training of BPMSU staff 0.00 

A.9.8.4 Other training (pl. specify) 0.00 

A.9.8.4.1 Accounts and office management - TOT 0.00 

A.9.8.4.2 Accounts and office management - 0.00 

A.9.8.4.3 
Any other training (managerial skil training, Mos 

RMNCH training to ICTC etc.) 
0.00 

A.9.12 RBSK training 0.00 0.00 

A.9.12.1 
RBSK Training -Training of Mobile health team – 

technical and managerial (5 days) 

Cost per 

batch 

33400 
0.00 

A.9.12.2 RBSK DEIC Staff training (15 days) 
Cost per 

batch 

214120 
0.00 

A.9.12.3 
One day orientation for MO / other staff Delivery 

points 

Cost per 

batch 

21700 
0.00 

Sub-total Training 0.00 

A.10  PROGRAMME MANAGEMENT 48.41 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

A.10.1 
Strengthening of State society/ State Programme 

Management Support Unit 
0.00 

Contractual Staff for SPMSU recruited and in 

position 
0.00 

A.10.1.1 State Programme Manager 
Cost per year 1008000 

0.00 

A.10.1.2 State Accounts Manager 
Cost per year 378000 

0.00 

A.10.1.3 State Finance Manager 
Cost per year 945000 

0.00 

A.10.1.4 State Data Manager 
Cost per year 600000 

0.00 

A.10.1.5 

Consultants/ Programme Officers (including for 

MH/CH/FP/ PNDT/ AH including WIFS, RBSK, MHS 

etc.) 

Cost per year 529200 

0.00 

A.10.1.6 Programme Assistants 
Cost per year 167890 

0.00 

A.10.1.7 Accountants 
Cost per year 191800 

0.00 

A.10.1.8 Data Entry Operators 
Cost per year 144000 

0.00 

A.10.1.9 Support Staff (Kindly Specify) 
Cost per year 78756 

0.00 

A.10.1.10 Salaries for Staff on Deputation (Please specify) 
Cost per year 1000000 

0.00 

A.10.1.11 Others (Please specify) 0.00 

A.10.1.11.1 
Leave salary and pension contribution for 

deputation staff 

Cost per year 360000 
0.00 

A.10.1.11.2 Staff - NRHM cell at DPH Office 0.00 

A.10.1.11.3 EmONC nodal centre - Operational cost 
Cost per year 1058000 

0.00 

A.10.1.11.4 System Manager 
Cost per year 

384000 0.00 

A.10.1.11.5 Hr at State level for RKSK (MCHO) 
Cost per 

month 
252000 0.00 

A.10.2 
Strengthening of District society/ District 

Programme Management Support Unit 
12.64 

Contractual Staff for DPMSU recruited and in 

position 
12.64 

A.10.2.1 District Programme Manager 
Cost per year 529200 

1 5.29 

A.10.2.2 District Accounts Manager 
Cost per year 145536 

1 1.46 

A.10.2.3 District Data Manager 1 0.00 

A.10.2.4 Consultants/ Programme Officers (Kindly Specify) 
Cost per year 109152 

1 1.09 

A.10.2.5 Accountants 
Cost per year 139010 

2 2.78 

A.10.2.6 Data Entry Operators 
Cost per year 119700 

1 1.20 

A.10.2.7 Support Staff (Kindly Specify) 0.00 

A.10.2.8 Others (Please specify) 0.83 

A.10.2.8.1 DEIC Manager 
Cost per year 

82500 1 0.83 

A.10.2.8.2 IT coordinator at HUD level 
Cost per year 

207960 0.00 

A.10.3 Strengthening of Block PMU 11.52 

A.10.3.1 Block Programme Manager 0.00 

A.10.3.2 Block Accounts Manager 0.00 

A.10.3.3 Block Data Manager 0.00 

A.10.3.4 Accountants 
Cost per year 144000 

8 11.52 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

A.10.3.5 Data Entry Operators 
Cost per 

quarter 

27000 
0.00 

A.10.3.6 Support Staff (Kindly Specify) 0.00 

A.10.3.7 Others (Please specify) 0.00 

A.10.4 Strengthening (Others) 0.00 

A.10.4.1 Workshops and Conferences 
Cost per 

workshop 

500000 
0.00 

A.10.4.2 Traveling allowance 
Cost per yaer 500000 

0.00 

A.10.4.3 Computer and consumables 
Cost per yaer 1000000 

0.00 

A.10.4.4 Strenthening of SPMU 
Cost per yaer 2000000 

0.00 

A.10.4.5 Other Contingencies 
Cost per yaer 600000 

0.00 

A.10.5 Audit Fees 
Cost per yaer 2400000 

0.00 

A.10.6 Concurrent Audit system 
Cost per yaer 80000 

1.00 0.80 

A.10.7 Mobility Support, Field Visits 13.45 

A.10.7.1 SPMU/State 
Cost per year 4305000 

0.00 

A.10.7.2 DPMU/District 
Cost per year 337350 

1.00 3.37 

A.10.7.3 BPMU/Block 
Cost per year 126000 

8 10.08 

A.10.8 Other Activities 10.00 

A.10.8.1 Strenthening of DPMU 
Cost per year 200000 

1 2.00 

A.10.8.2 Strenthening of BPMU 
Cost per year 100000 

8 8.00 

A.10.8.3 Administrative charges for outsourcing staff 
Cost per year 

36000 

Sub-total Programme Management 48.41 

B 
Additionalities under NRHM (Mission Flexible 

Pool) 
429.24 

B1 ASHA 1.48 

B 1.1 ASHA Cost: 1.48 

B1.1.2 Procurement of ASHA Drug Kit 0.00 

B1.1.2.1 New Kits Cost per kit 1000 0 0.00 

B1.1.3 
Performance Incentive/Other Incentive to ASHAs 

(if any) 
1.48 

B1.1.3.7 
Other (support provisions to ASHA such as uniform, 

diary, ASHA Ghar etc) 
1.48 

B1.1.3.7.1 Mobility and Communication charges 
Cost per 3 

months 
300 0.00 

Mobility and Communication charges 
Const per 

year 
1200 123.00 1.48 

B2 
Untied Funds/Annual Maintenance Grants 

/Corpus Grants to HMS/RKS 
168.70 

B2.1 District Hospitals 
Cost per 

centre 

1000000 
1.00 10.00 

B2.2 SDH 
Cost per 

centre 

374480 
3.00 11.23 

B2.3 CHCs 
Cost per 

centre 

500000 
12.00 60.00 

B2.4 PHCs 
Cost per 

centre 

175000 
35.00 61.25 

B2.5 Sub Centres 
Cost per 

centre 

11195 
218.00 24.41 

B2.6 VHSC 
Cost per 

centre 

616 
294.00 1.81 

B.4 Hospital Strengthening 1.62 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

B.4.1 Up gradation of CHCs, PHCs, Dist. Hospitals 0.00 

B4.1.1 District Hospitals 0.00 

B4.1.1.1 
Additional Building/ Major Upgradation of existing 

Structure 

Cost per 

centre 

40000000 
0.00 

B4.1.2 CHCs 0.00 

B4.1.2.1 
Additional Building/ Major Upgradation of existing 

Structure 

Cost per 

centre 

1200000 
0.00 

B4.1.2.2 Repair/ Renovation 0.00 

B4.1.2.3 Spillover of Ongoing Works 0 0.00 

B4.1.2.4 Staff Quarters 0 0.00 

B4.1.3 PHCs 0.00 

B4.1.3.3 Spillover of Ongoing Works 0.00 

B4.1.3.4 Staff Quarters 
Cost per 

centre 

1000000 
0.00 

B4.1.5 Others (MCH Wings) 0.00 

B4.1.5.1  New wings (to be initiated this year) 
Cost per 

centre 

10000000 
0.00 

B4.1.5.2 Additional requirement from previous work 0.00 

B4.1.5.3 Carry forward /Spillover of Ongoing Works 
Cost per 

centre 

155000000 
0.00 

B4.1.5.4 Other construction 0.00 

B4.1.5.4.1 Repair/ Renovation of vaccine store 
Cost per 

centre 

40000000 
0.00 

B4.1.5.4.5 Construction of PICU with step down ward 
Cost per 

centre 

6250000 
0.00 

B.4.3 Sub Centre Rent and Contingencies 
Cost per 

centre 

9000 
18 1.62 

B5 New Constructions 0.00 

B5.1 CHCs 0.00 

B5.1.1 New construction (to be initiated this year) 
Cost per 

centre 

600000 
0.00 

B5.2 PHCs 0.00 

B5.2.1 New construction (to be initiated this year) 
Cost per 

centre 

1650000 
0.00 

B5.6 Construction of BEmONC and CEmONC centres 0.00 

B.5.6.1  new SNCU/NBSU/NBCC to be initiated this year 0.00 

B.5.10 Infrastructure of Training Institutions -- 0.00 

B5.10.4 
Carry forward of new construction initiated last 

year, or the year before 

Cost per 

centre 

19800000 
0.00 

B.5.12 DH 0.00 

B5.12.1 New construction (to be initiated this year) 1 20000000 0.00 

B9 Mainstreaming of AYUSH 75.12 

B.9.1  Medical Officers at CHCs/ PHCs (Only AYUSH) 37.13 

B.9.1.4 24 X 7 PHC 
Cost per year 265200 

14.00 37.13 

B.9.1.5 Non- 24 X 7 PHCs/ APHCs 0.00 

B.9.2 
Other Staff Nurses and Supervisory Nurses/ 

AYUSH pharmacists (Only AYUSH) 
37.99 

B.9.2.4 24 X 7 PHC 0.00 

Pharmacist 
Cost per year 198900 

13 25.86 

Therapeutic Assistants 
Cost per year 99450 

1 0.99 

MHW 
Cost per year 79560 

14 11.14 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

B.9.2.6 Other (Monitoring at ISM office) 
Cost per year 192000 

0.00 

B10 IEC-BCC NRHM 13.03 

B.10.3 Implementation of BCC/IEC strategy 0.00 

B.10.3.2 BCC/IEC activities for CH 0.00 

B.10.3.2.1 Media Mix of Mid Media/ Mass Media 5000000 0.00 

B.10.3.2.2 Inter Personal Communication 0.00 

B.10.3.3 BCC/IEC activities for FP 0.00 

B.10.3.3.1 Media Mix of Mid Media/ Mass Media Cost per year 7105000 
0.00 

B.10.3.3.2 Inter Personal Communication 0.00 

B.10.3.4 
BCC/IEC activities for AH/ Rashtriya Kishore 

Swasthya Karyakram 
0.00 

B.10.3.4.1 Media Mix of Mid Media/ Mass Media Cost per year 2000000 
0.00 

B.10.3.4.2 Inter Personal Communication Cost per year 2000000 
0.00 

B.10.3.5 Creating awareness on declining sex ratio issue 

(PNDT) 
5000000 0.00 

B.10.7 Priniting activities (please specify) 13.03 

B.10.7.1 Printing of MCP cards, safe motherhood booklets 

etc 

Cost per card 30 
29300.00 8.79 

B.10.7.2 Printing of WIFS cards etc Cost per card 1 
134194 1.34 

B.10.7.3 Printing of IUCD cards, FP manuals, guidelines etc Cost per 

district 

75000 
1 0.75 

B.10.7.4 Other printing 2.15 

B.10.7.4.2 AFHC cards 
Cost per year 200000 0.00 

B.10.7.4.3 Printing of RBSK card and registers 
Cost per unit 7203 16 1.15 

B.10.7.4.4 Printing cost for DEIC 0.00 

B.10.7.4.5 Printing FPIS manual and claim forms and FW 

registers 

Cost per 

district 

100000 
1 1.00 

B11 
National Mobile Medical Units (Including 

recurring expenditures) 
70.31 

B11.1.1 Capex 0.00 

B11.1.2 Opex 
Cost per 

vehicle 

120000 
8.00 9.60 

B11.1.3 HR 
Cost per year 743825 

8 59.51 

B11.1.4 Training/orientation 0.00 

B11.1.5 Others 1.20 

B11.1.5.1 Procurement of Hemoglobinometer 
Cost per 

vehicle 

15000 
8.00 1.20 

B12 National Ambulance Service 43.20 

B12.1 Ambulance/EMRI Capex 0.00 

B12.1.1 State basic ambulance/ 102 Capex 
Cost per 

vehicle 
800000 0.00 

B12.1.2 Advanced life support Capex 0.00 

B12.1.3 EMRI Capex-BLS 
Cost per 

vehicle 
1000000 0.00 

B12.1.4 EMRI Capex-ALS 0.00 

B12.2 Operating Cost /Opex for ambulance 43.20 

B12.2.1 State basic ambulance/102 Opex 0.00 

B12.2.2 Operating Cost /Opex for ASL ambulance 0.00 

B12.2.3 Opex EMRI-BLS 
Cost per 

vehicle 

240000 
18.00 43.20 

B.13 PPP/ NGOs 0.00 

B13.3 NGO Programme/ Grant in Aid to NGO 0.00 



    

S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

B14 Innovations (if any) 0.00 

B14.6 
E Blood banking and Remote Operational support 

Helpdesk (ROSH) for BCTV 

3412000 
0.00 

B15 Planning, Implementation and Monitoring 18.31 

B15.1 

Community Action for Health (Visioning 

workshops at state, dist, block level, Training of 

VHSNC, Training of RKS) 

0.00 

B15.1.4 Other 0.00 

B15.1.4.3 RBSK state level review meeting 
Cost per 

meeting 
100000 0.00 

B15.3 Monitoring and Evaluation 18.31 

B15.3.1 HMIS 10.47 

B15.3.1.2 Data Entry Operators at Block level 
Salry per 12 

months 
111398 8 8.91 

B15.3.1.4 Training cum review meeting for HMIS & MCTS 1.36 

B15.3.1.4.1 
Training cum review meeting for HMIS & MCTS at 

State level 

Cost per 

meeting 
150000 0.00 

B15.3.1.4.2 
Training cum review meeting for HMIS & MCTS at 

District level 

Cost per 

meeting 
40000 1 0.40 

B15.3.1.4.3 
Training cum review meeting for HMIS & MCTS at 

Block level 

Cost per 

meeting 
12000 8 0.96 

B15.3.1.5 Mobility Support for HMIS & MCTS 0.20 

B15.3.1.5.1 Mobility Support for HMIS & MCTS at State level Cost per year 20000 0.00 

B15.3.1.5.2 Mobility Support for HMIS & MCTS at District level Cost per HUD 20000 1 0.20 

B15.3.1.6 Printing of HMIS Formats Cost per form 2 0.00 

B15.3.1.7 Other (Please specify) 0.00 

B15.3.1.7.1 Printing of PHC registers 17500000 0.00 

B15.3.1.7.2 0.00 

B15.3.2 MCTS 7.84 

B15.3.2.3 Procurement of Computer/Printer/UPS 
Cost per 

Computer 
50000 3.00 1.50 

B15.3.2.7 Internet Connectivity through LAN / data card 
Cost per HSC 

per year 
2400 218.00 5.23 

B15.3.2.12 Other office expenditure Cost per year 200000 0.00 

B15.3.2.14 Other (Please specify) 1.11 

B15.3.2.14.1 
Strengthening of Civil registration system - Data 

Entry Operator 
Cost per year 110872 1.00 1.11 

B15.3.2.14.2 
Strengthening of Civil registration system - Data 

Manager 
Cost per year 208000 0.00 

B15.3.5 Other e-Governance initiatives 0.00 

B15.3.5.1 
104- Comprehensive Grievance Redressal 

Mechanism 
30410000 0.00 

B.16 PROCUREMENT 37.48 

B16.1 Procurement of Equipment 17.58 

B16.1.1 Procurement of equipment: MH 0.16 

B16.1.1.1 Equipments for Blood Banks/ BSUs 107480000 0.00 

B16.1.1.2 MVA /EVA for Safe Abortion services 
Cost per MVA 

kit 
1500 0.00 

B16.1.1.3 Others (please specify) 0.16 

B16.1.1.3.1 Procurement of equipments to ICTC centres 
Cost per 

centre 

2027 
8 0.16 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

B16.1.1.3.10 
Equipment maintenance (applies for all equipment -

not restricted to Maternal Health) 
31412000 0.00 

B16.1.2 Procurement of equipment: CH 0.00 

B16.1.2.1 CH Equipment 36365000 0.00 

B16.1.2.2 CH Equipment to SNCU 24600000 0.00 

B16.1.2.8 Equipments for PICU at Rajapalayam 4750000 0.00 

B16.1.5 Procurement of equipment other than above 15.00 

B16.1.5.1 

B16.1.5.3 
Procurement of HbA1C analyser for secondary care 

hospitals 

Cost per unit 146000 
5 7.30 

B16.1.5.4 Procurement of Cell counter 
Cost per unit 154000 

5 7.70 

B16.1.5.5 
Procurement of automated component extractor 

and Nuclic Acid Test (NAT) 

Cost per unit 20000000 
0.00 

B16.1.6 Equipments for RKSK & RBSK 2.41 

B16.1.6.3 Equipments for RBSK 2.41 

B16.1.6.3.3 Laptop for mobile health teams 
Cost per year 10290 

16 1.65 

B16.1.6.3.4 Desktop for DEIC 0.00 

B16.1.6.3.5 Data card internet connection for laptops and DEIC and rental
Cost per year 3600 

16 0.58 

B16.1.6.3.6 CUG connection per team and rental 
Cost for 6 

months 

1194 
16 0.19 

B.16.2  Procurement of Drugs and supplies 19.90 

B.16.2.1 Drugs & supplies for MH 0.00 

B.16.2.1.1 RTI /STI drugs and consumables 11800000 0.00 

B.16.2.4 Supplies for IMEP 9.90 

B.16.2.4.1 Consumables 1000 260.00 2.60 

B.16.2.4.2 Payment to common treatment facilities 1460 500 7.30 

B.16.2.5 General drugs & supplies for health facilities 10.00 

B.16.2.5.1  NHM Free Drug services 
Cost per 

centre 

200000 
0.00 

MMU Drugs 
Cost per 

MMU 

125000 
8 10.00 

Free Drug service initiative 500000000 

B.16.2.10 Others - Blood bags and Kits 10000000 0.00 

B.16.3 National Free Diagnostic services 0.00 

B.16.3.1 
Free Pathological serives (Procurement of 

Mammography) 
Cost per unit 1500000 0.00 

B.16.3.2 Free Radiological services (Dialysis Centre) Cost per unit 5000000 0.00 

B.21 State level health resources centre(SHSRC) 0.00 

B.21.1 SHSRC - HR 0.00 

B.21.2 Other cost 34758000 0.00 

B.23 
Other Expenditures (Power Backup, Convergence 

etc) 
0.00 

B.23.2 Kayakalp Award Scheme to Public Health Facilities 9500000 0.00 

C IMMUNISATION 27.01 

C.1 
RI strengthening project (Review meeting, 

Mobility support, Outreach services etc) 
24.16 

C.1.a 
Mobility Support for supervision for distict level 

officers. 

Cost per 

district 

250000 
1.00 2.50 

C.1.b Mobility support for supervision at State level 
Cost per year 150000 

0.00 

C.1.c 
Printing and dissemination of Immunization cards, 

tally sheets, monitoring forms etc. 

2003000 
0.00 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

C.1.d 
Support for Quarterly State level review meetings 

of district officer 

Cost per 

meeting 

300750 
0.00 

C.1.e 

Quarterly review meetings exclusive for RI at 

district level with Block MOs, CDPO, and other 

stake holders 

Cost per 

district 

77886 

1.00 0.78 

C.1.f 
Quarterly review meetings exclusive for RI at block 

level 

Cost per 

meeting 

2000 
32 0.64 

C.1.g 

Focus on slum & underserved areas in urban 

areas/alternative vaccinator for slums (only where 

regular ANM under NUHM not engaged) 

Cost per year 25200 

15.00 3.78 

C.1.h 
Mobilization of children through ASHA or other 

mobilizers 

Cost per 

session 

150 
0.00 

C.1.i Alternative vaccine delivery in hard to reach areas 
Cost per year 7800 

70.00 5.46 

C.1.j Alternative Vaccine Deliery in other areas 
Cost per year 3900 

250.00 9.75 

C.1.k To develop microplan at sub-centre level 
Cost per 

HSC/PHC 

100 
270.00 0.27 

C.1.l For consolidation of micro plans at block level 
Cost per 

Block/District 

1065 

9 0.10 

C.1.m 
POL for vaccine delivery from State to district and 

from district to PHC/CHCs 
0.75 

C.1.n 
Consumables for computer including provision for 

internet access 

Cost per year 4800 
1.00 0.05 

C.1.o Red/Black plastic bags etc. 
Cost per year 41 

222 0.09 

C.1.p 
Hub Cutter/Bleach/Hypochlorite solution/ Twin 

bucket 
0.00 

C.1.q Safety Pits 
Cost per safty 

pits 

5250 
0.00 

C.1.t Measles SIA operational Cost 5000000 0.00 

C.1.u JE Campaign Operational Cost 0.00 

C.1.v Others - IEC 516000 0.00 

C.2 Salary of Contractual Staffs 0.96 

C.2.1 Computer Assistants support for State level 
Cost per year 144000 

0.00 

C.2.2 Computer Assistants support for District level 
Cost per year 95580.0 

1.00 0.96 

C.2.3 Others(service delivery staff) 
Cost per 12 

months 

163660 
0.00 

C.3 Training under Immunisation 0.61 

C.3.1 

District level Orientation training including Hep B, 

Measles & JE(wherever required) for 2 days ANM, 

Multi Purpose Health Worker (Male), LHV, Health 

Assistant (Male/Female), Nurse MidWives, BEEs & 

other staff ( as per RCH norms) 

Cost per 

batch 

4160 

6.00 0.25 

C.3.2 

Three day training including Hep B, Measles & JE 

(wherever required) of Medical Officers of RI using 

revised MO training module) 

Cost per 

batch 3.00 0.00 

C.3.3 

One day refresher training of distict Computer 

assistants on RIMS/HMIS and immunization 

formats 

Cost per 

batch 

156000 

0.00 

C.3.4 

Two days cold chain handlers training for block 

level cold chain hadlers by State and district cold 

chain officers 

Cost per 

batch 

1000 

8 0.08 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

C.3.5 
One day training of block level data handlers by 

DIOs and District cold chain officer 

Cost per 

batch 

3480 
8 0.28 

C.3.6 Others 0.00 0.00 

C.4 Cold chain maintenance 0.54 

C.5 ASHA Incentive 
Cost per 

ASHA 

150 
492 0.74 

C.6 Pulse Polio operating costs PPI Cost 98500000 0.00 

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D) 1595.51 

Part II: NUHM Flexipool 

S. No. Budget Head 
Dharmapuri 

Unit of Unit Cost Quantity / Budget 

National Urban Health Mission 

1 Planning & Mapping 0.00 

2 Programme Management 7.92 

2.1  State PMU 0.00 

2.1.1 Human Resources- 8 posts 
cost for 12 

months 
27.04 0 0.00 

2.1.2 Mobility support 
cost for 12 

months 
12.00 0 0.00 

2.1.3 Office Expenses 
cost for 12 

months 
12.00 0.00 

2.2 District PMU 7.92 

2.2.1 Human Resources - 2 posts 
Cost yearly 

per DPMU 
1.92 1 1.92 

2.2.2 Mobility support 
Cost yearly 

per DPMU 
3.00 1 3.00 

2.2.3 Office Expenses 
Cost yearly 

per DPMU 
3.00 1 3.00 

2.3 City PMU 0.00 

2.3.1 Human Resources -6 posts 
Cost yearly 

per CPMU 
5.10 0 0.00 

2.3.2 Mobility support 
Cost yearly 

per CPMU 
3.00 0 0.00 

2.3.3 Office Expenses 
Cost yearly 

per CPMU 
3.00 0 0.00 

3 Training & Capacity Building 0.00 

3.1 
Orientation of Urban Local Bodies (ULB) - Million 

plus cities 

Rs.5 lacs for 

Metros,Rs.3 

lacs for 

0.00 0.00 

3.2  Training of ANM - Paramedical staff 0.00 0 0.00 

3.3 Training of Medical Officers 0.00 0.00 

3.4 Orientation of Specialists 0.00 0.00 

3.5 Orientation of MAS 0.00 0.00 

3.6 Selection & Training of ASHA 0.00 0.00 

3.7 Other Trainings/Orientations 2000 0.02 0.00 

4 Strengthening of Health Services 48.77 

4.a Human Resource 11.52 

4.b Infrastructure 25.20 

4.c Untied grants 1.75 

4.d Procurement (drugs and consumable) 5.00 

4.e Other services 5.30 

4.1 Outreach services/camps/UHNDs 0 3.60 

4.1.1 UHNDs 0.00 0.00 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

4.1.2 Special outreach camps in slums/ vulnerable areas 

Cost per 3 

camps per 

UPHC for 12 

months 

3.60 1 3.60 

4.2 ANM/LHV 2.30 

4.2.1 Salary support for 665 ANM salary cost 

for 3 

months 

0.24 5 1.20 

Salary support for 77 ANM salary cost 

for 12 

months 

0.96 1 0.96 

4.2.2 Mobility support for 665 ANM salary cost 

for 3 

months 

0.02 5 0.08 

Mobility support for 77 ANM salary cost 

for 12 

months 

0.06 1 0.06 

Mobility support for 36 LHV salary cost 

for 12 

months 

0.06 0 0.00 

4.3 Urban PHC (UPHC) 42.87 

4.3.1 
Renovation/upgradation of existing facility to UPHC 

- CORPNs 
0.00 0 0.00 

4.3.2 Building of new UPHC - CORPNs 
Balance 

60% cost 
25.20 0 0.00 

Building of new UPHC - MPTYs 
Balance 

60% cost 
25.20 1 25.20 

4.3.3 
Operating cost support for running UPHC (other 

than untied grants and medicines & consumables) 
10.92 

4.3.3.1 Human Resource 10.32 

4.3.3.1.1 MO salary cost per 

year 

4.80 1 4.80 

MO salary - CORPNs cost per half 

yearly 

2.40 0 0.00 

MO salary - MPTYs cost per half 

yearly 

2.40 0 0.00 

4.3.3.1.2
 Salary of Staff Nurse - CORPNs 

cost per half 

yearly 
0.48 0.00 

Salary of Staff Nurse - MPTYs 
cost per half 

yearly 
0.48 4 1.92 

Salary of Pharmacist - 77 cost per 

year 

1.44 1 1.44 

Salary of Pharmacist - 144 -CORPNs cost per 

year 

1.44 0 0.00 

Salary of Pharmacist - 144- MPTYs cost per 

year 

1.44 
0 0.00 

Salary of Lab. Technician - 77 cost per 

year 

0.96 1 0.96 

Salary of Lab. Techn- 203 -CORPNs cost per 

year 

0.96 
0 0.00 

Salary of Lab. Techn- 203 -MPTYs cost per 

year 

0.96 
0 0.00 

4.3.3.1.3 Salary of support staff - 84- CORPNs cost per 

year 

0.60 0 0.00 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

Salary of support staff - 84 - MPTYs cost per 

year 

0.60 0 0.00 

Salary of support staff - 77 cost per 

year 

1.20 1 1.20 

4.3.3.1.4 Public Health Manager 0.00 0.00 

4.3.3.2 Office Expenses - 243- CORPNs 
cost per 

year 
0.60 0 

0.00 

Office Expenses - 243- MPTYs 
cost per 

year 
0.60 1 

0.60 

Office Expenses - CORPNs -17 cost per 

year 

0.60 0 0.00 

Office Expenses - MPTYs -20 cost per 

year 

0.60 0 0.00 

4.3.3.3 Others- Rent-CORPNs -17 
cost per half 

yearly 
1.50 0 

0.00 

Rent - 37 - MPTYs - 20 cost per half 

yearly 

1.50 0 0.00 

4.3.4 Untied grants to UPHC- 243 - CORPNs 
cost per 

year 
1.75 0 

0.00 

Untied grants to UPHC - 243- MPTYs 
cost per 

year 
1.75 1 

1.75 

Untied grants to UPHC - CORPNs -17 cost per 

year 

1.00 0 0.00 

Untied grants to UPHC - MPTYs -20 cost per 

year 

1.00 0 0.00 

4.3.5 Medicines & Consumables for UPHC 5.00 

4.3.5.1 Emergency drugs 
cost per 

year 
5.00 1 5.00 

4.3.5.2 Others - Equipments 0.00 0 0.00 

4.4 Urban CHC (UCHC) 0.00 

4.4.1 Capital cost support for new UCHC 0.00 0.00 

4.4.2 Human Resource 0.00 

4.4.2.1 MO salary 
Cost per 

quarter 
0.00 0.00 

4.4.2.2 
Salary of paramedical & nursing staff (Staff Nurse/ 

Lab Technician/ Pharmacist/ Other) 

Cost per 

quarter 
0.00 

4.4.3 Untied grants for UCHC 0.00 0.00 

4.4.4 Medicines & Consumables for UCHC 0.00 0.00 

4.5 RBSK 0.00 

4.5.1 Human Resource 0.00 0.00 

4.5.2 Other RBSK services 0.00 0.00 

4.6 IEC/BCC 0.00 0.00 

5 Regulation & Quality Assurance 

6 Community Processes 0.00 

6.1 MAS/community groups 
Cost per 

year 
0.00 24 0.00 

6.2 ASHA (urban) 0.00 

6.2.1 ASHA Incentives 0.00 6 0.00 

6.2.2 ASHA Drug kits and HBNC kits 0.00 6 0.00 

6.3 NGO support for community processes 0.00 0.00 

7 Innovative Actions & PPP 

medicines Pyrethrum Temephos,wages 330.00 0 

8 Monitoring & Evaluation 0.00 

8.1 Baseline/endline surveys 0.00 0.00 

8.2 Research Studies in Urban Public Health 0.00 0.00 



S. No. Budget Head Dharmapuri 

Unit of 

Measure 
Unit Cost (Rs) 

Quantity / 

Target 

Budget

 (Rs. Lakhs) 

8.3 IT based monitoring initiatives 0.00 0.00 

TOTAL 56.69 

Grand Total  1,652.19 

https://1,652.19
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	0RMCHA activities in HPD: 
	1223RMCHA activities in HPD: 
	A153: 
	Blood Donation Camp arrangements: 
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	1200: 
	16: 
	019: 
	A154: 
	Hiring of Specialists: 
	Cost per session: 
	1000: 
	990: 
	990_2: 
	A155: 
	Hiring of super Specialists: 
	Cost per session_2: 
	1000_2: 
	165: 
	165_2: 
	A156: 
	Diet charges for High Risk mother observation centres: 
	700_2: 
	A157: 
	CEmONC  Review meeting: 
	70150000: 
	049150000: 
	A16: 
	Cost per meetingJSSK Janani Shishu Surakhsha Karyakram: 
	150000JSSK Janani Shishu Surakhsha Karyakram: 
	70JSSK Janani Shishu Surakhsha Karyakram: 
	A161: 
	Drugs and consumables: 
	497: 
	23100: 
	11472: 
	A162: 
	Diagnostic: 
	200Diet charges per ANPN mother: 
	800Diet charges per ANPN mother: 
	160Diet charges per ANPN mother: 
	A164Row1: 
	AN Diet: 
	75: 
	7700: 
	578: 
	A164Row2: 
	Diet for Normal Delivery: 
	240: 
	6930: 
	1663: 
	A164Row3: 
	Diet for CSection Delivery: 
	560: 
	770: 
	431: 
	S No_4: 
	Budget Head_3: 
	Free Referral Transport: 
	6915: 
	A165Row1: 
	Transport charges for ANPNSubtotal Maternal Health excluding JSY: 
	449Subtotal Maternal Health excluding JSY: 
	A165Row2: 
	Transport charges for ANPNSubtotal JSY: 
	449Subtotal JSY: 
	15400Subtotal Maternal Health excluding JSY: 
	15400Subtotal JSY: 
	A165Row3: 
	Subtotal JSYRow1: 
	Transport charges for ANPNRow3: 
	449Row3: 
	15400Row3: 
	11326Row1: 
	A2_2: 
	Transport charges for ANPNCHILD HEALTH: 
	449CHILD HEALTH: 
	15400CHILD HEALTH: 
	A22: 
	HRInfrastructure procurement trainingIEC etc: 
	15400Facility Based Newborn CareFBNC SNCU NBSU NBCC  any cost not budgeted under HRInfrastructure procurement trainingIEC etc egoperating cost rent electricity etc imprest money: 
	SNCU: 
	Cost per centre: 
	500000: 
	A221Row1: 
	SNCU_2: 
	Cost per centre_2: 
	2250000: 
	1000250000: 
	A2211: 
	SNCU Data management: 
	Cost per centre_3: 
	146625: 
	2: 
	293: 
	A25: 
	383: 
	A210: 
	Cost per centreJSSK for Sick infants up to 1 year: 
	382500JSSK for Sick infants up to 1 year: 
	1JSSK for Sick infants up to 1 year: 
	A2101: 
	200: 
	2310: 
	462: 
	Free Referral Transport_2: 
	1155: 
	A2103Row1: 
	Cost per sick infantSubtotal Child Health: 
	500Subtotal Child Health: 
	2310Subtotal Child Health: 
	A3_2: 
	Cost per sick infantFAMILY PLANNING: 
	500FAMILY PLANNING: 
	2310FAMILY PLANNING: 
	A31: 
	Cost per sick infantTerminalLimiting Methods: 
	500TerminalLimiting Methods: 
	2310TerminalLimiting Methods: 
	A313: 
	6563: 
	A32: 
	Cost per districtSpacing Methods: 
	6562500Spacing Methods: 
	1Spacing Methods: 
	A322: 
	Cost per case: 
	20: 
	8509: 
	170: 
	A323: 
	Cost per case_2: 
	150: 
	A325: 
	Cost per workshop: 
	5000: 
	A33: 
	A34: 
	Cost per quarterRepairs of Laparoscopes: 
	48000Repairs of Laparoscopes: 
	100Repairs of Laparoscopes: 
	A35: 
	Cost per quarterOther strategiesactivities: 
	48000Other strategiesactivities: 
	100Other strategiesactivities: 
	A353: 
	Performance reward if any: 
	Cost: 
	100700000: 
	S No_5: 
	Budget Head_4: 
	A354: 
	Quantity  Target2765000: 
	A355: 
	CostOther strategiesactivities such as strengthening fixed day services for IUCD  Sterilisation etc: 
	2765000Other strategiesactivities such as strengthening fixed day services for IUCD  Sterilisation etc: 
	Quantity  TargetOther strategiesactivities such as strengthening fixed day services for IUCD  Sterilisation etc: 
	A3552: 
	Diet charges for FW acceptors: 
	Cost per acceptor: 
	200_2: 
	A3554: 
	Operation Theatre Contingencies: 
	Cost per Centre: 
	45506440: 
	455016178000: 
	A36Row1: 
	Cost per quarterSubtotal Family Planning Compensation: 
	16178000Subtotal Family Planning Compensation: 
	4550Subtotal Family Planning Compensation: 
	A36Row2: 
	Cost per quarterSubtotal Family Planning excluding compensation: 
	16178000Subtotal Family Planning excluding compensation: 
	4550Subtotal Family Planning excluding compensation: 
	A4_2: 
	Cost per quarterADOLESCENT HEALTH  RKSK Rashtriya Kishore Swasthya Karyakram: 
	16178000ADOLESCENT HEALTH  RKSK Rashtriya Kishore Swasthya Karyakram: 
	4550ADOLESCENT HEALTH  RKSK Rashtriya Kishore Swasthya Karyakram: 
	A41: 
	Cost per quarterFacility based services: 
	16178000Facility based services: 
	4550Facility based services: 
	A411: 
	455010000: 
	A414: 
	45506000: 
	A415: 
	45503850: 
	A42: 
	cost for mobility supportCommunity level Services: 
	3850Community level Services: 
	4550Community level Services: 
	Incentives for Peer Educators: 
	455044: 
	A421Row1: 
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	4550Subtotal Adolescent Health: 
	A5_2: 
	Cost per personRBSK: 
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	2880Row1: 
	A6_2: 
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	180000TRIBAL RCH: 
	16TRIBAL RCH: 
	A61: 
	Special plans for tribal areas: 
	180000: 
	A62: 
	Cost per year: 
	72000: 
	A63: 
	Outreach activities: 
	A64: 
	Cost per yearOther Tribal RCH strategiesactivities please specify: 
	1368000Other Tribal RCH strategiesactivities please specify: 
	100Other Tribal RCH strategiesactivities please specify: 
	Referral activities using four wheel drive vehicles: 
	100763895: 
	A641Row1: 
	Cost per yearSubtotal Tribal Health: 
	763895Subtotal Tribal Health: 
	100Subtotal Tribal Health: 
	A8_2: 
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	763895Human Resources: 
	100Human Resources: 
	A81: 
	Cost per yearContractual Staff  Services: 
	763895Contractual Staff  Services: 
	100Contractual Staff  Services: 
	A811: 
	Cost per yearANMsSupervisory Nurses LHVs: 
	763895ANMsSupervisory Nurses LHVs: 
	100ANMsSupervisory Nurses LHVs: 
	A8111: 
	Cost per yearANMs: 
	763895ANMs: 
	100ANMs: 
	A8111d: 
	24 X 7 PHC: 
	112200: 
	A8111e: 
	Non 24 X 7 PHCs: 
	56100: 
	A8111f: 
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	56100_2: 
	S No_6: 
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	A8112: 
	Unit of MeasureStaff Nurses: 
	Unit Cost RsStaff Nurses: 
	Quantity  TargetStaff Nurses: 
	A8112a: 
	DH: 
	63113: 
	A8112b: 
	FRUs: 
	63113_2: 
	A8112c: 
	Non FRU SDH CHC: 
	84150: 
	A8112dRow1: 
	24 X 7 PHCRow1: 
	Salary per yearRow1: 
	84150Row1: 
	10800Row1: 
	9088Row1: 
	A8112e: 
	Non 24 X 7 PHCs_2: 
	42075: 
	84150_2: 
	A8112fRow1: 
	SNCU NBSUNRC etcRow1: 
	330021038: 
	277721038: 
	A8112g: 
	Others: 
	A8113: 
	Salary per yearLHVssupervisory nurses: 
	224400LHVssupervisory nurses: 
	600LHVssupervisory nurses: 
	A8113d: 
	24 X 7 PHC_2: 
	600127500: 
	A8113e: 
	Non 24 X 7 PHCs_3: 
	A8121: 
	Salary per quarterLaboratory Technicians: 
	127500Laboratory Technicians: 
	900Laboratory Technicians: 
	DH_2: 
	900102000: 
	A8121aRow1: 
	DH_3: 
	90076500: 
	A8121b: 
	FRUs_2: 
	A8121c: 
	Salary per yearNon FRU SDH CHC: 
	76500Non FRU SDH CHC: 
	100Non FRU SDH CHC: 
	A8121d: 
	24 X 7 PHC_3: 
	102000: 
	A8121e: 
	Non 24 X 7 PHCs_4: 
	A813: 
	months: 
	0Specialists Anesthetists Pediatricians ObGyn Surgeons Physicians Dental Surgeons Radiologist Sonologist Pathologist Specialist for CHC: 
	A8131: 
	Salary for 4 monthsObstetricians and Gynecologists: 
	51000Obstetricians and Gynecologists: 
	0Obstetricians and Gynecologists: 
	A8131a: 
	DH_4: 
	0630000: 
	A8131b: 
	FRUs_3: 
	0315000: 
	A8131c: 
	Non FRU SDH CHC_2: 
	0157500: 
	378000: 
	A8131dRow1: 
	Others Please specifyRow1: 
	60094500: 
	226894500: 
	A8132: 
	Salary for 3 monthsPediatricians: 
	94500Pediatricians: 
	600Pediatricians: 
	A8132a: 
	DH_5: 
	600630000: 
	A8132b: 
	FRUs_4: 
	600630000_2: 
	A8132c: 
	Salary for 12 monthsNon FRU SDH CHC: 
	630000Non FRU SDH CHC: 
	600Non FRU SDH CHC: 
	A8132d: 
	Salary for 12 monthsOthers Please specify: 
	630000Others Please specify: 
	600Others Please specify: 
	A8133: 
	Salary for 12 monthsAnesthetists: 
	630000Anesthetists: 
	600Anesthetists: 
	A8133a: 
	DH_6: 
	600630000_3: 
	A8133b: 
	FRUs_5: 
	600630000_4: 
	A8134: 
	Salary for 12 monthsSurgeons: 
	630000Surgeons: 
	600Surgeons: 
	S No_7: 
	Budget Head_6: 
	DH_7: 
	Quantity  Target630000: 
	A8134aRow1: 
	DH_8: 
	Quantity  Target315000: 
	000315000: 
	A81361: 
	Radiologists: 
	Quantity  Target630000_2: 
	A81362: 
	Pathologists: 
	Quantity  Target630000_3: 
	A8137: 
	Salary for 12 monthsDental surgeons and dentists: 
	630000Dental surgeons and dentists: 
	Quantity  TargetDental surgeons and dentists: 
	A8137a: 
	DH_9: 
	Quantity  Target346500: 
	A815: 
	Salary for 12 monthsMedical Officers: 
	346500Medical Officers: 
	Quantity  TargetMedical Officers: 
	A8151: 
	DH_10: 
	Quantity  Target214200: 
	A8152: 
	Salary 6 monthsFRUs: 
	214200FRUs: 
	Quantity  TargetFRUs: 
	A8153: 
	Non FRU SDH CHC_3: 
	428400: 
	A8154: 
	24 X 7 PHC_4: 
	428400_2: 
	A8155: 
	Non 24 X 7 PHCs APHCs: 
	428400_3: 
	MOs for SNCU NBSUNRC etc: 
	428400_4: 
	A8156Row1: 
	MOs for SNCU NBSUNRC etc_2: 
	300107100: 
	1285107100: 
	A816: 
	A817: 
	Mobility support for emergencyOthers  Computer Assistants BCC Coordinator etc: 
	500Others  Computer Assistants BCC Coordinator etc: 
	160Others  Computer Assistants BCC Coordinator etc: 
	A8171: 
	Mobility support for emergencyPharmacist: 
	500Pharmacist: 
	160Pharmacist: 
	A8171d: 
	24 X 7 PHC_5: 
	132600: 
	A8171e: 
	Non 24 X 7 PHCs_5: 
	A8171f: 
	Salary per yearOthers: 
	132600Others: 
	0Others: 
	A8172: 
	Salary per yearRadiographers: 
	132600Radiographers: 
	0Radiographers: 
	A8172a: 
	DH_11: 
	051000: 
	A8172b: 
	FRUs_6: 
	Salary for six monthsRBSK teams Exclusive mobile health team  DEIC Staff: 
	51000RBSK teams Exclusive mobile health team  DEIC Staff: 
	100RBSK teams Exclusive mobile health team  DEIC Staff: 
	A8174Row1: 
	Salary for six monthsSub Total RBSK mobile teams: 
	51000Sub Total RBSK mobile teams: 
	100Sub Total RBSK mobile teams: 
	A81741: 
	MOs AYUSHMBBS: 
	204000: 
	A81742: 
	Staff Nurse ANM: 
	39270: 
	A81743: 
	Pharmacists: 
	A81744: 
	Salary for six monthsDEIC: 
	51000DEIC: 
	16DEIC: 
	Pediatrician: 
	214200: 
	MO MBBS: 
	204000_2: 
	MO Dental: 
	Salary for six monthsSN: 
	122400SN: 
	1SN: 
	Physiotherapist: 
	51000: 
	Audiologist  speech therapist: 
	48450: 
	S No_8: 
	Budget Head_7: 
	Psychologist: 
	66300: 
	Optometrist: 
	48450_2: 
	Salary for six monthsSocial worker: 
	66300Social worker: 
	1Social worker: 
	Lab technician: 
	51000_2: 
	Dental technician: 
	48450_3: 
	Data entry operator: 
	A81745: 
	48450Salary per quarter: 
	1Salary per quarter: 
	A8175: 
	Salary per quarterOthers: 
	48450Others: 
	1Others: 
	RMNCHFP Counselors: 
	88363: 
	A81751Row1: 
	RMNCHFP Counselors_2: 
	30066272: 
	A81753: 
	Salary for 9 monthsHonorarium to ICTC counselors for AH activities: 
	66272Honorarium to ICTC counselors for AH activities: 
	300Honorarium to ICTC counselors for AH activities: 
	A81754: 
	Other please specify: 
	A8176: 
	Salary per yearAll Technical HR for State Specific Initiatives: 
	189000All Technical HR for State Specific Initiatives: 
	100All Technical HR for State Specific Initiatives: 
	A8177: 
	Salary per yearHuman Resources for blood related services: 
	189000Human Resources for blood related services: 
	100Human Resources for blood related services: 
	A8178: 
	100204936: 
	A819: 
	Average salary cost per yearHuman Resources Development Other than above: 
	204936Human Resources Development Other than above: 
	100Human Resources Development Other than above: 
	A8110: 
	Average salary cost per yearOther Incentives Schemes PlSpecify: 
	204936Other Incentives Schemes PlSpecify: 
	100Other Incentives Schemes PlSpecify: 
	A8111_2: 
	Average salary cost per yearSupport Staff for Health Facilities: 
	204936Support Staff for Health Facilities: 
	100Support Staff for Health Facilities: 
	A8111a: 
	Average salary cost per yearDH: 
	204936DH: 
	100DH: 
	A8111b: 
	Average salary cost per yearFRUs: 
	204936FRUs: 
	100FRUs: 
	A8111c: 
	Non FRU SDH CHC_4: 
	55572: 
	A8111d_2: 
	24 X 7 PHC_6: 
	55572_2: 
	A8111e_2: 
	Non 24 X 7 PHCs_6: 
	55572_3: 
	SNCU NBSU NBCC NRC etc: 
	A8111fRow1: 
	Salary per yearSubtotal HR: 
	63000Subtotal HR: 
	2400Subtotal HR: 
	A8111fRow2: 
	Subtotal HRRow1: 
	Salary per yearRow2: 
	63000Row2: 
	2400Row2: 
	56879Row1: 
	A9_2: 
	Salary per yearTRAINING: 
	63000TRAINING: 
	2400TRAINING: 
	A91_2: 
	Salary per yearSkill lab: 
	63000Skill lab: 
	2400Skill lab: 
	A915: 
	Other skill lab training: 
	240060240: 
	A92: 
	Cost per batchDevelopment of training packages: 
	60240Development of training packages: 
	2400Development of training packages: 
	A921: 
	Cost per batchDevelopment translation and duplication of training materials: 
	2400100000: 
	A93: 
	Cost per batchMaternal Health Training: 
	100000Maternal Health Training: 
	2400Maternal Health Training: 
	A931: 
	Cost per batchSkilled Attendance at Birth  SBA: 
	100000Skilled Attendance at Birth  SBA: 
	2400Skilled Attendance at Birth  SBA: 
	A9311: 
	Cost per batchSetting up of SBA Training Centres: 
	100000Setting up of SBA Training Centres: 
	2400Setting up of SBA Training Centres: 
	A9312: 
	Cost per batchTOT for SBA: 
	100000TOT for SBA: 
	2400TOT for SBA: 
	A9313: 
	Training of Staff Nurses in SBA: 
	240097500: 
	A935: 
	Cost per batchRTI  STI Training: 
	97500RTI  STI Training: 
	2400RTI  STI Training: 
	A9351: 
	Cost per batchTOT for RTISTI training: 
	97500TOT for RTISTI training: 
	2400TOT for RTISTI training: 
	S No_9: 
	Budget Head_8: 
	A9352: 
	Quantity  Target43775: 
	A9353: 
	Cost per batchTraining of Medical Officers in RTISTI: 
	43775Training of Medical Officers in RTISTI: 
	Quantity  TargetTraining of Medical Officers in RTISTI: 
	A936: 
	Cost per batchBEmoc Training: 
	43775BEmoc Training: 
	Quantity  TargetBEmoc Training: 
	A9361: 
	Cost per batchTOT for BEmOC training: 
	43775TOT for BEmOC training: 
	Quantity  TargetTOT for BEmOC training: 
	A9362: 
	BEmOC training for MOsLMOs: 
	Quantity  Target28350: 
	A937: 
	Cost per batchOther maternal health training please specify: 
	28350Other maternal health training please specify: 
	Quantity  TargetOther maternal health training please specify: 
	A9373: 
	Cost per batchEmOC Training  released to FOGSIAVNI  administrative and supervision expenses for existing centre: 
	Quantity  Target1699000: 
	A9375: 
	Integrated refresher training for supervisors: 
	Quantity  Target77250: 
	A9376: 
	Integrated refresher training for VHN: 
	Quantity  Target86350: 
	A9377: 
	Integrated refresher training for LT: 
	Quantity  Target121310: 
	A9378: 
	Cost per batchTraining for CEmONC hospitals for DHSDH: 
	Quantity  Target2996000: 
	A94: 
	Cost per batchIMEP Training: 
	2996000IMEP Training: 
	Quantity  TargetIMEP Training: 
	A943: 
	Quantity  Target450: 
	A944: 
	Cost per personOthers: 
	450Others: 
	Quantity  TargetOthers: 
	A95: 
	Cost per personChild Health Training: 
	450Child Health Training: 
	Quantity  TargetChild Health Training: 
	A951: 
	Cost per personIMNCI Training preservice and inservice: 
	450IMNCI Training preservice and inservice: 
	Quantity  TargetIMNCI Training preservice and inservice: 
	A9511: 
	Cost per personTOT on IMNCI preservice and inservice: 
	450TOT on IMNCI preservice and inservice: 
	Quantity  TargetTOT on IMNCI preservice and inservice: 
	A9512: 
	IMNCI Training for ANMs  LHVs: 
	Quantity  Target45255: 
	A97: 
	Cost per batchAdolescent Health Trainings  Rashtriya Kishor Swasthya Karyakram Training: 
	45255Adolescent Health Trainings  Rashtriya Kishor Swasthya Karyakram Training: 
	Quantity  TargetAdolescent Health Trainings  Rashtriya Kishor Swasthya Karyakram Training: 
	A971: 
	Cost per batchRKSK trainings: 
	45255RKSK trainings: 
	Quantity  TargetRKSK trainings: 
	A9711: 
	Cost per batchTOT for Adolescent Friendly Health Service training: 
	45255TOT for Adolescent Friendly Health Service training: 
	Quantity  TargetTOT for Adolescent Friendly Health Service training: 
	A9712: 
	AFHS training of Medical Officers: 
	Cost per Batch: 
	Quantity  Target82550: 
	A9713: 
	AFHS training of ANMLHV: 
	Quantity  Target91750: 
	A9714: 
	Cost per BatchAFHS training of AWWMPW: 
	91750AFHS training of AWWMPW: 
	Quantity  TargetAFHS training of AWWMPW: 
	A9715: 
	Training of counselors: 
	Quantity  Target104400: 
	A98: 
	Cost per BatchProgramme Management Training eg ME logistics management HRD etc: 
	104400Programme Management Training eg ME logistics management HRD etc: 
	Quantity  TargetProgramme Management Training eg ME logistics management HRD etc: 
	A981: 
	Cost per BatchTraining of SPMSU staff: 
	Quantity  Target25000: 
	A982: 
	Cost per BatchTraining of DPMSU staff: 
	Quantity  Target25000_2: 
	A983: 
	Cost per BatchTraining of BPMSU staff: 
	25000Training of BPMSU staff: 
	Quantity  TargetTraining of BPMSU staff: 
	A984: 
	Cost per BatchOther training pl specify: 
	25000Other training pl specify: 
	Quantity  TargetOther training pl specify: 
	A9841: 
	Cost per BatchAccounts and office management  TOT: 
	25000Accounts and office management  TOT: 
	Quantity  TargetAccounts and office management  TOT: 
	A9842: 
	Cost per BatchAccounts and office management: 
	25000Accounts and office management: 
	Quantity  TargetAccounts and office management: 
	A9843: 
	Cost per BatchAny other training managerial skil training Mos RMNCH training to ICTC etc: 
	25000Any other training managerial skil training Mos RMNCH training to ICTC etc: 
	Quantity  TargetAny other training managerial skil training Mos RMNCH training to ICTC etc: 
	A912: 
	Cost per BatchRBSK training: 
	25000RBSK training: 
	A9121: 
	00033400: 
	A9122: 
	RBSK DEIC Staff training 15 days: 
	000214120: 
	00021700: 
	A9123Row1: 
	Cost per batchSubtotal Training: 
	21700Subtotal Training: 
	000Subtotal Training: 
	A9123Row2: 
	Subtotal TrainingRow1: 
	Cost per batchRow2: 
	21700Row2: 
	000Row5: 
	000Row1: 
	A10_2: 
	Cost per batchPROGRAMME MANAGEMENT: 
	21700PROGRAMME MANAGEMENT: 
	000PROGRAMME MANAGEMENT: 
	S No_10: 
	Budget Head_9: 
	Unit of MeasureStrengthening of State society State Programme Management Support Unit: 
	Unit Cost RsStrengthening of State society State Programme Management Support Unit: 
	Quantity  TargetStrengthening of State society State Programme Management Support Unit: 
	A101Row1: 
	Unit of MeasureContractual Staff for SPMSU recruited and in position: 
	Unit Cost RsContractual Staff for SPMSU recruited and in position: 
	Quantity  TargetContractual Staff for SPMSU recruited and in position: 
	A1011: 
	State Programme Manager: 
	Cost per year_2: 
	Quantity  Target1008000: 
	A1012: 
	State Accounts Manager: 
	Cost per year_3: 
	Quantity  Target378000: 
	A1013: 
	State Finance Manager: 
	Cost per year_4: 
	Quantity  Target945000: 
	A1014: 
	State Data Manager: 
	Cost per year_5: 
	Quantity  Target600000: 
	A1015: 
	Cost per year_6: 
	Quantity  Target529200: 
	A1016: 
	Programme Assistants: 
	Cost per year_7: 
	Quantity  Target167890: 
	A1017: 
	Accountants: 
	Cost per year_8: 
	Quantity  Target191800: 
	A1018: 
	Data Entry Operators: 
	Cost per year_9: 
	Quantity  Target144000: 
	A1019: 
	Support Staff Kindly Specify: 
	Cost per year_10: 
	Quantity  Target78756: 
	A10110: 
	Quantity  Target1000000: 
	A10111: 
	Cost per yearOthers Please specify: 
	1000000Others Please specify: 
	Quantity  TargetOthers Please specify: 
	A101111: 
	Quantity  Target360000: 
	A101112: 
	Cost per yearStaff  NRHM cell at DPH Office: 
	360000Staff  NRHM cell at DPH Office: 
	Quantity  TargetStaff  NRHM cell at DPH Office: 
	A101113: 
	Cost per year_11: 
	Quantity  Target1058000: 
	A101114: 
	System Manager: 
	Cost per year_12: 
	Quantity  Target384000: 
	A101115: 
	Hr at State level for RKSK MCHO: 
	Quantity  Target252000: 
	Cost per monthStrengthening of District society District Programme Management Support Unit: 
	252000Strengthening of District society District Programme Management Support Unit: 
	Quantity  TargetStrengthening of District society District Programme Management Support Unit: 
	A102Row1: 
	Cost per monthContractual Staff for DPMSU recruited and in position: 
	252000Contractual Staff for DPMSU recruited and in position: 
	Quantity  TargetContractual Staff for DPMSU recruited and in position: 
	A1021: 
	District Programme Manager: 
	Cost per year_13: 
	529200: 
	A1022: 
	District Accounts Manager: 
	A1023: 
	Cost per yearDistrict Data Manager: 
	145536District Data Manager: 
	A1024: 
	Cost per year_14: 
	109152: 
	A1025: 
	Accountants_2: 
	Cost per year_15: 
	139010: 
	A1026: 
	Data Entry Operators_2: 
	A1027: 
	Cost per yearSupport Staff Kindly Specify: 
	119700Support Staff Kindly Specify: 
	1Support Staff Kindly Specify: 
	A1028: 
	Cost per yearOthers Please specify_2: 
	119700Others Please specify: 
	1Others Please specify: 
	A10281: 
	DEIC Manager: 
	Cost per year_16: 
	A10282: 
	IT coordinator at HUD level: 
	1207960: 
	A103: 
	Cost per yearStrengthening of Block PMU: 
	207960Strengthening of Block PMU: 
	1Strengthening of Block PMU: 
	A1031: 
	Cost per yearBlock Programme Manager: 
	207960Block Programme Manager: 
	1Block Programme Manager: 
	A1032: 
	Cost per yearBlock Accounts Manager: 
	207960Block Accounts Manager: 
	1Block Accounts Manager: 
	A1033: 
	Cost per yearBlock Data Manager: 
	207960Block Data Manager: 
	1Block Data Manager: 
	A1034: 
	Accountants_3: 
	Cost per year_17: 
	144000: 
	S No_11: 
	Budget Head_10: 
	A1035: 
	Data Entry Operators_3: 
	Quantity  Target27000: 
	A1036: 
	Cost per quarterSupport Staff Kindly Specify: 
	27000Support Staff Kindly Specify: 
	Quantity  TargetSupport Staff Kindly Specify: 
	A1037: 
	Cost per quarterOthers Please specify: 
	27000Others Please specify: 
	Quantity  TargetOthers Please specify_2: 
	A104: 
	Cost per quarterStrengthening Others: 
	27000Strengthening Others: 
	Quantity  TargetStrengthening Others: 
	A1041: 
	Workshops and Conferences: 
	Quantity  Target500000: 
	A1042: 
	Traveling allowance: 
	Cost per yaer: 
	Quantity  Target500000_2: 
	A1043: 
	Computer and consumables: 
	Cost per yaer_2: 
	Quantity  Target1000000_2: 
	A1044: 
	Strenthening of SPMU: 
	Cost per yaer_3: 
	Quantity  Target2000000: 
	A1045: 
	Other Contingencies: 
	Cost per yaer_4: 
	Quantity  Target600000_2: 
	A105: 
	Audit Fees: 
	Cost per yaer_5: 
	Quantity  Target2400000: 
	A106: 
	Concurrent Audit system: 
	A107: 
	Cost per yaerMobility Support Field Visits: 
	80000Mobility Support Field Visits: 
	100Mobility Support Field Visits: 
	A1071: 
	SPMUState: 
	Cost per year_18: 
	1004305000: 
	A1072: 
	DPMUDistrict: 
	Cost per year_19: 
	337350: 
	A1073: 
	BPMUBlock: 
	A108: 
	Cost per yearOther Activities: 
	126000Other Activities: 
	8Other Activities: 
	A1081: 
	Strenthening of DPMU: 
	Cost per year_20: 
	200000: 
	A1082: 
	Strenthening of BPMU: 
	Cost per year_21: 
	100000: 
	836000: 
	80036000: 
	A1083Row1: 
	Cost per yearSubtotal Programme Management: 
	36000Subtotal Programme Management: 
	8Subtotal Programme Management: 
	B_2: 
	Cost per yearAdditionalities under NRHM Mission Flexible Pool: 
	36000Additionalities under NRHM Mission Flexible Pool: 
	8Additionalities under NRHM Mission Flexible Pool: 
	B1_2: 
	Cost per yearASHA: 
	36000ASHA: 
	8ASHA: 
	B 11: 
	Cost per yearASHA Cost: 
	36000ASHA Cost: 
	8ASHA Cost: 
	B112: 
	Cost per yearProcurement of ASHA Drug Kit: 
	36000Procurement of ASHA Drug Kit: 
	8Procurement of ASHA Drug Kit: 
	B1121: 
	New Kits: 
	B113: 
	Cost per kitPerformance IncentiveOther Incentive to ASHAs if any: 
	1000Performance IncentiveOther Incentive to ASHAs if any: 
	0Performance IncentiveOther Incentive to ASHAs if any: 
	B1137: 
	Cost per kitOther support provisions to ASHA such as uniform diary ASHA Ghar etc: 
	1000Other support provisions to ASHA such as uniform diary ASHA Ghar etc: 
	0Other support provisions to ASHA such as uniform diary ASHA Ghar etc: 
	0300: 
	B11371Row1: 
	B2_2: 
	Const per yearUntied FundsAnnual Maintenance Grants Corpus Grants to HMSRKS: 
	1200Untied FundsAnnual Maintenance Grants Corpus Grants to HMSRKS: 
	12300Untied FundsAnnual Maintenance Grants Corpus Grants to HMSRKS: 
	B21_2: 
	District Hospitals: 
	Cost per centre_4: 
	1000000: 
	B22_2: 
	SDH: 
	Cost per centre_5: 
	374480: 
	B23_2: 
	CHCs: 
	Cost per centre_6: 
	500000_2: 
	B24: 
	PHCs: 
	Cost per centre_7: 
	175000: 
	B25: 
	Sub Centres_2: 
	Cost per centre_8: 
	11195: 
	B26: 
	VHSC: 
	B4_2: 
	Cost per centreHospital Strengthening: 
	616Hospital Strengthening: 
	29400Hospital Strengthening: 
	S No_12: 
	Budget Head_11: 
	B41: 
	Unit of MeasureUp gradation of CHCs PHCs Dist Hospitals: 
	Unit Cost RsUp gradation of CHCs PHCs Dist Hospitals: 
	Quantity  TargetUp gradation of CHCs PHCs Dist Hospitals: 
	B411: 
	Unit of MeasureDistrict Hospitals: 
	Unit Cost RsDistrict Hospitals: 
	Quantity  TargetDistrict Hospitals: 
	B4111: 
	Quantity  Target40000000: 
	B412: 
	Cost per centreCHCs: 
	40000000CHCs: 
	Quantity  TargetCHCs: 
	B4121: 
	Quantity  Target1200000: 
	B4122: 
	Cost per centreRepair Renovation: 
	1200000Repair Renovation: 
	Quantity  TargetRepair Renovation: 
	B4123: 
	Cost per centreSpillover of Ongoing Works: 
	Quantity  Target0: 
	B4124: 
	Cost per centreStaff Quarters: 
	Quantity  Target0_2: 
	B413: 
	Cost per centrePHCs: 
	0PHCs: 
	Quantity  TargetPHCs: 
	B4133: 
	Cost per centreSpillover of Ongoing Works_2: 
	0Spillover of Ongoing Works: 
	Quantity  TargetSpillover of Ongoing Works: 
	B4134: 
	Staff Quarters: 
	Quantity  Target1000000_3: 
	B415: 
	Cost per centreOthers MCH Wings: 
	1000000Others MCH Wings: 
	Quantity  TargetOthers MCH Wings: 
	B4151: 
	Quantity  Target10000000: 
	B4152: 
	Cost per centreAdditional requirement from previous work: 
	10000000Additional requirement from previous work: 
	Quantity  TargetAdditional requirement from previous work: 
	B4153: 
	Quantity  Target155000000: 
	B4154: 
	Cost per centreOther construction: 
	155000000Other construction: 
	Quantity  TargetOther construction: 
	B41541: 
	Cost per centre_9: 
	Quantity  Target40000000_2: 
	B41545: 
	Cost per centre_10: 
	Quantity  Target6250000: 
	B43Row1: 
	Sub Centre Rent and ContingenciesRow1: 
	Cost per centreRow1: 
	9000Row1: 
	18Row1: 
	162Row1: 
	B5_2: 
	Cost per centreNew Constructions: 
	9000New Constructions: 
	18New Constructions: 
	B51: 
	Cost per centreCHCs_2: 
	9000CHCs: 
	18CHCs: 
	B511: 
	18600000: 
	B52: 
	Cost per centrePHCs_2: 
	600000PHCs: 
	18PHCs: 
	B521: 
	181650000: 
	B56: 
	Cost per centreConstruction of BEmONC and CEmONC centres: 
	1650000Construction of BEmONC and CEmONC centres: 
	18Construction of BEmONC and CEmONC centres: 
	B561: 
	Cost per centrenew SNCUNBSUNBCC to be initiated this year: 
	1650000new SNCUNBSUNBCC to be initiated this year: 
	18new SNCUNBSUNBCC to be initiated this year: 
	B510: 
	Cost per centreInfrastructure of Training Institutions: 
	1650000Infrastructure of Training Institutions: 
	18Infrastructure of Training Institutions: 
	B5104: 
	1819800000: 
	B512: 
	Cost per centreDH: 
	19800000DH: 
	18DH: 
	B5121: 
	1820000000: 
	B9_2: 
	1Mainstreaming of AYUSH: 
	20000000Mainstreaming of AYUSH: 
	18Mainstreaming of AYUSH: 
	B91: 
	1Medical Officers at CHCs PHCs Only AYUSH: 
	20000000Medical Officers at CHCs PHCs Only AYUSH: 
	18Medical Officers at CHCs PHCs Only AYUSH: 
	B914: 
	24 X 7 PHC_7: 
	B915: 
	Cost per yearNon 24 X 7 PHCs APHCs: 
	265200Non 24 X 7 PHCs APHCs: 
	1400Non 24 X 7 PHCs APHCs: 
	B92: 
	Cost per yearOther Staff Nurses and Supervisory Nurses AYUSH pharmacists Only AYUSH: 
	265200Other Staff Nurses and Supervisory Nurses AYUSH pharmacists Only AYUSH: 
	1400Other Staff Nurses and Supervisory Nurses AYUSH pharmacists Only AYUSH: 
	Cost per year24 X 7 PHC: 
	26520024 X 7 PHC: 
	140024 X 7 PHC: 
	B924Row1: 
	Cost per year_22: 
	198900: 
	B924Row2: 
	Cost per year_23: 
	99450: 
	B924Row3: 
	Cost per year_24: 
	79560: 
	S No_13: 
	Budget Head_12: 
	B926: 
	Other Monitoring at ISM office: 
	Quantity  Target192000: 
	B10_2: 
	Cost per yearIECBCC NRHM: 
	192000IECBCC NRHM: 
	Quantity  TargetIECBCC NRHM: 
	B103: 
	Cost per yearImplementation of BCCIEC strategy: 
	192000Implementation of BCCIEC strategy: 
	Quantity  TargetImplementation of BCCIEC strategy: 
	B1032: 
	Cost per yearBCCIEC activities for CH: 
	192000BCCIEC activities for CH: 
	Quantity  TargetBCCIEC activities for CH: 
	B10321: 
	Cost per yearMedia Mix of Mid Media Mass Media: 
	Quantity  Target5000000: 
	B10322: 
	Cost per yearInter Personal Communication: 
	5000000Inter Personal Communication: 
	Quantity  TargetInter Personal Communication: 
	B1033: 
	Cost per yearBCCIEC activities for FP: 
	5000000BCCIEC activities for FP: 
	Quantity  TargetBCCIEC activities for FP: 
	B10331: 
	Media Mix of Mid Media Mass Media: 
	Quantity  Target7105000: 
	B10332: 
	Cost per yearInter Personal Communication_2: 
	7105000Inter Personal Communication: 
	Quantity  TargetInter Personal Communication_2: 
	B1034: 
	Cost per yearBCCIEC activities for AH Rashtriya Kishore Swasthya Karyakram: 
	7105000BCCIEC activities for AH Rashtriya Kishore Swasthya Karyakram: 
	Quantity  TargetBCCIEC activities for AH Rashtriya Kishore Swasthya Karyakram: 
	B10341: 
	Media Mix of Mid Media Mass Media_2: 
	Cost per year_25: 
	Quantity  Target2000000_2: 
	B10342: 
	Inter Personal Communication: 
	Quantity  Target2000000_3: 
	B1035: 
	Cost per yearCreating awareness on declining sex ratio issue PNDT: 
	Quantity  Target5000000_2: 
	B107: 
	Cost per yearPriniting activities please specify: 
	5000000Priniting activities please specify: 
	Quantity  TargetPriniting activities please specify: 
	B1071: 
	Cost per card: 
	30: 
	B1072: 
	Printing of WIFS cards etc: 
	Cost per card_2: 
	1: 
	B1073: 
	Printing of IUCD cards FP manuals guidelines etc: 
	B1074: 
	Cost per districtOther printing: 
	75000Other printing: 
	1Other printing: 
	B10742: 
	AFHC cards: 
	1200000: 
	B10743: 
	Printing of RBSK card and registers: 
	B10744: 
	Cost per unitPrinting cost for DEIC: 
	7203Printing cost for DEIC: 
	16Printing cost for DEIC: 
	B10745: 
	B11_2: 
	Cost per districtNational Mobile Medical Units Including recurring expenditures: 
	100000National Mobile Medical Units Including recurring expenditures: 
	1National Mobile Medical Units Including recurring expenditures: 
	B1111: 
	Cost per districtCapex: 
	100000Capex: 
	1Capex: 
	B1112: 
	Opex: 
	Cost per vehicle: 
	120000: 
	B1113: 
	HR: 
	B1114: 
	Cost per yearTrainingorientation: 
	743825Trainingorientation: 
	8Trainingorientation: 
	B1115: 
	Cost per yearOthers: 
	743825Others: 
	8Others: 
	B11151: 
	B12_2: 
	Cost per vehicleNational Ambulance Service: 
	15000National Ambulance Service: 
	800National Ambulance Service: 
	B121: 
	Cost per vehicleAmbulanceEMRI Capex: 
	15000AmbulanceEMRI Capex: 
	800AmbulanceEMRI Capex: 
	B1211: 
	State basic ambulance 102 Capex: 
	800800000: 
	B1212: 
	Cost per vehicleAdvanced life support Capex: 
	800000Advanced life support Capex: 
	800Advanced life support Capex: 
	B1213: 
	EMRI CapexBLS: 
	8001000000: 
	B1214: 
	Cost per vehicleEMRI CapexALS: 
	1000000EMRI CapexALS: 
	800EMRI CapexALS: 
	B122: 
	Cost per vehicleOperating Cost Opex for ambulance: 
	1000000Operating Cost Opex for ambulance: 
	800Operating Cost Opex for ambulance: 
	B1221: 
	Cost per vehicleState basic ambulance102 Opex: 
	1000000State basic ambulance102 Opex: 
	800State basic ambulance102 Opex: 
	B1222: 
	Cost per vehicleOperating Cost Opex for ASL ambulance: 
	1000000Operating Cost Opex for ASL ambulance: 
	800Operating Cost Opex for ASL ambulance: 
	B1223: 
	Opex EMRIBLS: 
	B13_2: 
	Cost per vehiclePPP NGOs: 
	240000PPP NGOs: 
	1800PPP NGOs: 
	B133: 
	Cost per vehicleNGO Programme Grant in Aid to NGO: 
	240000NGO Programme Grant in Aid to NGO: 
	1800NGO Programme Grant in Aid to NGO: 
	S No_14: 
	Budget Head_13: 
	B14_2: 
	Unit of MeasureInnovations if any: 
	Unit Cost RsInnovations if any: 
	Quantity  TargetInnovations if any: 
	B146: 
	Unit of MeasureE Blood banking and Remote Operational support Helpdesk ROSH for BCTV: 
	Quantity  Target3412000: 
	B15_2: 
	Unit of MeasurePlanning Implementation and Monitoring: 
	3412000Planning Implementation and Monitoring: 
	Quantity  TargetPlanning Implementation and Monitoring: 
	B151: 
	Unit of MeasureCommunity Action for Health Visioning workshops at state dist block level Training of VHSNC Training of RKS: 
	3412000Community Action for Health Visioning workshops at state dist block level Training of VHSNC Training of RKS: 
	Quantity  TargetCommunity Action for Health Visioning workshops at state dist block level Training of VHSNC Training of RKS: 
	B1514: 
	Unit of MeasureOther: 
	3412000Other: 
	Quantity  TargetOther: 
	B15143: 
	RBSK state level review meeting: 
	Quantity  Target100000: 
	B153: 
	Cost per meetingMonitoring and Evaluation: 
	100000Monitoring and Evaluation: 
	Quantity  TargetMonitoring and Evaluation: 
	B1531: 
	Cost per meetingHMIS: 
	100000HMIS: 
	Quantity  TargetHMIS: 
	B15312: 
	B15314: 
	Salry per 12 monthsTraining cum review meeting for HMIS  MCTS: 
	111398Training cum review meeting for HMIS  MCTS: 
	8Training cum review meeting for HMIS  MCTS: 
	B153141: 
	8150000: 
	B153142: 
	B153143: 
	B15315: 
	Cost per meetingMobility Support for HMIS  MCTS: 
	12000Mobility Support for HMIS  MCTS: 
	8Mobility Support for HMIS  MCTS: 
	B153151: 
	820000: 
	B153152: 
	B15316: 
	Printing of HMIS Formats: 
	12: 
	B15317: 
	Cost per formOther Please specify: 
	2Other Please specify: 
	1Other Please specify: 
	B153171: 
	Cost per formPrinting of PHC registers: 
	117500000: 
	Printing of PHC registersB153172: 
	Cost per formB153172: 
	17500000B153172: 
	1B153172: 
	B1532: 
	Cost per formMCTS: 
	17500000MCTS: 
	1MCTS: 
	B15323: 
	B15327: 
	B153212: 
	Other office expenditure: 
	21800200000: 
	B153214: 
	Cost per yearOther Please specify: 
	200000Other Please specify: 
	21800Other Please specify: 
	100208000: 
	B1535: 
	Cost per yearOther eGovernance initiatives: 
	208000Other eGovernance initiatives: 
	100Other eGovernance initiatives: 
	B15351: 
	Cost per year104Comprehensive Grievance Redressal Mechanism: 
	10030410000: 
	B16_2: 
	Cost per yearPROCUREMENT: 
	30410000PROCUREMENT: 
	B161: 
	Cost per yearProcurement of Equipment: 
	30410000Procurement of Equipment: 
	100PROCUREMENT: 
	100Procurement of Equipment: 
	B1611: 
	Cost per yearProcurement of equipment MH: 
	30410000Procurement of equipment MH: 
	100Procurement of equipment MH: 
	B16111: 
	Cost per yearEquipments for Blood Banks BSUs: 
	100107480000: 
	B16112: 
	1001500: 
	B16113: 
	Cost per MVA kitOthers please specify: 
	1500Others please specify: 
	100Others please specify: 
	B161131: 
	Cost per centre_11: 
	2027: 
	S No_15: 
	Budget Head_14: 
	Unit of MeasureEquipment maintenance applies for all equipment  not restricted to Maternal Health: 
	Quantity  Target31412000: 
	B1612: 
	Unit of MeasureProcurement of equipment CH: 
	31412000Procurement of equipment CH: 
	Quantity  TargetProcurement of equipment CH: 
	B16121: 
	Unit of MeasureCH Equipment: 
	Quantity  Target36365000: 
	B16122: 
	Unit of MeasureCH Equipment to SNCU: 
	Quantity  Target24600000: 
	B16128: 
	Unit of MeasureEquipments for PICU at Rajapalayam: 
	Quantity  Target4750000: 
	B1615: 
	Unit of MeasureProcurement of equipment other than above: 
	4750000Procurement of equipment other than above: 
	Quantity  TargetProcurement of equipment other than above: 
	Procurement of equipment other than aboveB16151: 
	Unit of MeasureB16151: 
	4750000B16151: 
	Quantity  TargetB16151: 
	1500B16151: 
	B16153: 
	Cost per unit: 
	146000: 
	B16154: 
	Procurement of Cell counter: 
	Cost per unit_2: 
	154000: 
	B16155: 
	520000000: 
	B1616: 
	Cost per unitEquipments for RKSK  RBSK: 
	20000000Equipments for RKSK  RBSK: 
	5Equipments for RKSK  RBSK: 
	B16163: 
	Cost per unitEquipments for RBSK: 
	20000000Equipments for RBSK: 
	5Equipments for RBSK: 
	B161633: 
	Laptop for mobile health teams: 
	B161634: 
	Cost per yearDesktop for DEIC: 
	10290Desktop for DEIC: 
	16Desktop for DEIC: 
	B161635: 
	Cost per year_26: 
	3600: 
	B161636: 
	B162: 
	Cost for 6 monthsProcurement of Drugs and supplies: 
	1194Procurement of Drugs and supplies: 
	16Procurement of Drugs and supplies: 
	B1621: 
	Cost for 6 monthsDrugs  supplies for MH: 
	1194Drugs  supplies for MH: 
	16Drugs  supplies for MH: 
	B16211: 
	Cost for 6 monthsRTI STI drugs and consumables: 
	1611800000: 
	B1624: 
	Cost for 6 monthsSupplies for IMEP: 
	11800000Supplies for IMEP: 
	16Supplies for IMEP: 
	B16241: 
	Cost for 6 monthsConsumables: 
	B16242: 
	Cost for 6 monthsPayment to common treatment facilities: 
	B1625: 
	Cost for 6 monthsGeneral drugs  supplies for health facilities: 
	1460General drugs  supplies for health facilities: 
	500General drugs  supplies for health facilities: 
	NHM Free Drug services: 
	Cost per centre_12: 
	500200000: 
	B16251Row1: 
	MMU Drugs: 
	125000: 
	B16251Row2: 
	Cost per MMUFree Drug service initiative: 
	8500000000: 
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